		4. 8.4 .4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
	PATENT	S ONLY	È.
Docket No. 2023796-7036259001	ner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	and record the attached original	documents or conv thereof
tion and the second			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of rec	
Medford Alan Dyer, Stuart Karten, Eric Olson, Dennis Schroeder, Thomas Henry Perszyk, Anita Habeich, Simon Sollberger and Tracy Taylor Haugh		Name: Jabra Corporation	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		City:	_State: Zip:
		_	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 9171 Towne	Centre Drive, Suite 500
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>San Diego</u>	State: <u>CA</u> _Zip: <u>92122</u>
Other	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: 06/06/0	<u>4, 06/20/04, 06/21/04, 06/25/04</u>		
4 Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
If this document is t	peing filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the a	application is:
A. Patent Application No(s)	. 20/101 272	B. Patent No(s).:	
A. Patent Application No(s)			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of pa	rty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
concerning document sh	ould be mailed:		• –
Name: Michael J. Bolan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Name. Michael J. Dolan			tion to charge fee in new application
		transmittal	tion to charge tee in new approacent
Internal Address: BING		transmitta	
	Embarcadero, Ste 1800	M Charge this Denos	it Account if any additional fee is
San Fi	rancisco, CA 94111-4067	required	Account in any cucilional roo to
		i oqui oq	
		8. Deposit Account Number	er: 50-2518 Bingham McCutchen
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	-
9. Statement and signature); ;		
_			
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.			
- minde		T	
- Mg		Date: <u>June 29, 2004</u>	······
Michael J. Bolen, Reg No. 42	2,339		
	Total number of page	s including cover sheet: 7	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/			
<u></u>		ach this portion	
		I with required cover sheet inform	nation to:
	Mail documents to be recorded		
	Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks	,
	Commissioner of F Box A	atents and Trademarks ssignments	Ň
	Commissioner of F Box As Washingt	Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting	Commissioner of F Box A Washingt for this cample cover sheet is estima	Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231 ted to average about 30 minutes	per document to be recorded,
in all others times for requires.	Commissioner of F Box As Washingt for this sample cover sheet is estimation the	Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231 ted to average about 30 minutes data needed, and completing an	per document to be recorded, d reviewing the sample cover sheet.
including time for review	Commissioner of F Box As Washingt for this sample cover sheet is estima ing the document and gathering the so this burden estimate to the U.S. F	Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231 ted to average about 30 minutes data needed, and completing an atent and Trademark Office, Offi	per document to be recorded, d reviewing the sample cover sheet. ice of Information Systems, PK2-
including time for review	Commissioner of F Box As Washingt for this sample cover sheet is estima ring the document and gathering the ng this burden estimate to the U.S. F C. 20231, and to the Office of Manag	Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231 ted to average about 30 minutes data needed, and completing an atent and Trademark Office, Offi	per document to be recorded, d reviewing the sample cover sheet. ice of Information Systems, PK2-

OC/205769.1

700095766

PATENT Docket No. 2023796-7036259001

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventors:

Medford Alan Dyer, San Diego, CA

Stuart Karten, Venice, CA

Eric Olson, Venice, CA

Dennis Schroeder, Hermosa Beach, CA

Thomas Henry Perszyk, San Diego, CA

Anita Habeich, San Diego, CA

Simon Sollberger, Venice, CA

Tracy Taylor Haugh, San Diego, CA

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled COMMUNICATIONS EARPIECE WITH A BOOM has been executed and

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 3, 2003</u>, and assigned Serial Number <u>29/191,272</u>;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Jabra Corporation, a corporation, having a place of business at 9171 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 500, San Diego, California 92122, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that **Jabra Corporation**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

SF:21538886.1/2023796-7036259001

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

~

<u>6-25-04</u> Date	Name: Medford Alan Dyer
Date	Name: Stuart Karten
Date	Name: Eric Olson
Date	Name: Dennis Schroeder
Date	Name: Thomas Henry Perszyk
Date	Name: Anita Habeich
Date	Name: Simon Sollberger
Date	Name: Tracy Taylor Haugh

SF:21538886.1/2023796-7036259001

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignce or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

Date $6-21-04$ Date $6/21/04$ Date $6/21/04$	Name: Medford Alan Dyer Name: Stuart Karten Manie: Entrolson Name: Dennis Schröeder
Date	Name: Denrus Schröeder
Date	Name: Thomas Henry Perszyk
Date	Name: Anita Habeich
3 . Z 1. Cup Date	Name: Sinnon Sottberger
Date	Name: Tracy Taylor Haugh

SF:21538886.1/2023798-7038259001

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

Date

Name: Medford Alan Dyer

Date

Name: Stuart Karten

Date

Date

Name: Eric Olson

Name: Dennis Schroeder

Date

Date

Name: Simon Sollberger

Date

Date

Name: Tracy Taylor Haugh

SF:21538886.1/2023796-7038259001

<u>(1</u>20/04

Name: Thómas Henry Perszvk

Name: Anita Habeich

p.6

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

Date	Name: Medford Alan Dyer
Date	Name: Stuart Karten
Date	Name: Eric Olson
Date	Name: Dennis Schroeder
Date	Name: Thomas Henry Perszyk
Date	Name: Anita Habeich
Date 62104	Name: Simon Sollberger
Date	Name Tracy Paylor Haugh / ~

SF:21538886.1/2023796-7036259001

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

Name: Medford Alan Dyer Name: Stuart Karten Name: Eric Olson Name: Dennis Schroeder Name: Thomas Henry Perszyk 25/04 Name: Simon Sollberger Name: Tracy Taylor Haugh

SF:21538886.1/2023796-7036259001

PATENT REEL: 014807 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 06/30/2004

p.8

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date